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APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF CSP REGISTRATION 
CHANGESINCURRED TOAPPL/CATIONOFRECORD 

Applicant (Company) Natne and Docket No.: 
Rosales LLC, A-2012-2318796. 

Contact Information (ttarae, address, phone nuntber and enmil of person ftling application): 
Rosales LLC, Percy Rosales, President 

363 PELHAM RD, Phiiadelphia, PA 19119 
215 528 2980, percy(aarosalesc.com 

On behalf of the Appl icant I am frlfng with the Commission this Applfeation for Renewal of CSP 
Registratfon. There are one or more CHANGES to Applicant's CSP Appifcation of record on 
file at the Commission at the Docket Number as fndicated herein. 

Q4 I have reviewed the Applicant's CSP Application of necord and the infonnation contained 
therein has changed. Enclosed are the following items: 

a. Completed CSP Application; 
b. Renewal application fee of $25; 
c. Affidavit, attesting to the tnrtb and knowledge of these facts; and 
d. Proof of current liability insurance coverage. 

Pen:y Rosales , President 

Natne and Title of person authorized by Applfcant to file thfs Applieatfon 

a- 9-23-25 
Sfgnature Date 

The Applicant understands that the malcing of false statement(s) herein may be grounds for 
denying the Application for Renewal of Conservation Service Provider Registration, or if later 
discovered, for revoking any authority granted pursuant to the Applicatlon. This Application is 
subject to 18 Pa. C.S. §§4903 and 4904, relating to perjury and falsification in official matters. 
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AEGIdAVIT 

RCVQ PUC 5EC BI]R 
[Commonwealth/State]:of  Pennsylvania•. . • I7CT 3 2025 riM10:26 

ss. 

County of  Phfladefphia 

Per¢y RosaOes Affiant;being:duly [swonilaffumed] according to Iaw, deposes and says 
that: 

[He/she is the President (Office of Affiant) of  Rosales LLC (Name of 
Applicant);] 

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this afffidavit for said Applicant;] 

That the Applicant herein  Rosales LLC has the burden of producing ►nformation and 
supporting documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be registered as a 
conservation service provider pursuant to Act 129 of 2008. 
That the Applicant herein Rosales LLC acknowledges that it has answered the 
questions on the application correctly, truthfally and completely and has provided supporting 
documentation as required. 
That the Applicant herein  Rosales LLC acknowledges that it is under a duty to flpdarP 
information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting 
documents. 
That the Applicant herein Rosales LLC acknowledges that it is under a duty to 
supplement information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in 
supporting documents as requested by the Commission. 
That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, 
and belief, and thatelshe said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing. 

   
Signature  

Sworn and subscribed before me this 2(o'f  day of  ~P~~'+1~r , 202.5. 

c-

cic  
signatiÁe of ofPicial administering oath 

,. 

My commission expires 
[Z" ~ ZbZ,  

Communwealth of Pennsylvanla - Notary seal 
KIRSTEN ANNE 8Et01AL - Notnry Public 

Phlladelphla County 
My Commisslon Expires June 12, 2027 

Commisslon Number 1287609 
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CONSERVATION SERVICE PROVIDER ("CSP") APPLICATION 
FOR REGISTRATION IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Cottservation Service Providers ("CSPs") have a specific role under Act 129, which requires a 
covered Electric Distribution Company's Energy Efficiency and Cottservation (EE&C) plan to 
include one or more CSPs to implement at least a portion of the EE&C Plan. 66 Pa.C.S. § 
2806.1(b)(1)(i)(E). CSPs provide information and technical assistance to EDCs on measures that 
enable a person to increase energy efficiency or reduce energy consumption. CSPs mttst have no 
direct or indirect ownersbip, partnership or other affiliated inten;st with an EDC. 66 Pa.C.S. § 
2806.1 (m). Only registered CSPs may advise an EDC and/or provide consultation, design, or 
administration or management services to an EDC related to the implementation of the EDC's 
EE&C Plan. As such, registration o£business entities as approved CSPs is required before entering 
into a contractual agreement with an EDC exclusively for the provision of consultation, design, 
administration, management or advisory services regarding that EDC's EE&C plan. This registry is 
not intended as a resource for business, whose sole purpose is the installation of ineasures, supplying 
of equipment or other contracting work for use by the general public and EDC customers. If 
providing such services, registr•ation as a CSP is not required for entering into an agreement with an 
EDC. 

Any CSP subcontractor with an annual contract cost that equals or exceeds 10% of the CSP annual 
contract cost and is directly performing services pursuant to a contract with a CSP which has 
contracted with an EDC a8er Comniission approval should also register as a CSP. This does not 
include third party contractors which participate in or support an EE&C Plan but are not directly 
contracted with a CSP which has a direct contractual relationship with the EDC subject to Act 129. 

To qualify an applicant must have at least two years of experience in providing prograrn 
consultation, design, administration, management or advisory services related to energy efliciency 
and conservation services. CSP registration is not requirad of entities that limit their services to the 
installation of energy efficiency measures or the provision of equipment or materials to EDC 
customers or the public in general. 

I. IDENTITY OF THEAPPLICANT 

a. Legal Name of Applicant: 12 oSo(PS LLG 
Attach proof of compliance with appropriate Pennsylvania Department of State filing requirements. ' 

See A-~~-w-I :1. 

' A copy of any document 6om the Pennsylvania Depatvnent of State (Pa Dept of State) documenting the Applicant's 
Pa. Dept. of State entity number is adequate. However, the document must indicate that the Applicant's Pa. Dept of 
State registratlon is "active." Certified copies of Pa. Dept of Stete docmnents are not requlred. 

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-  20i2-2sie7ss 

I 
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b. Trade or Commercial or Fictitious Names Used by Applicant (d/b/a)—List all that 
apply. 

fd The Applicant will be using a fictitious name or doing business as ("d/b/a"). 
Identify names below. If more space is needed, list names on the back of this 

~ J 

page or append list to completed application. 
,\'VJ4.KS «11 ,ot≤ 

❑ The Applicant will not be using a fictitious name. 

c. Applicant Address: 

363 Pelham Rd, Philadelphia, PA 19119 

d. Applicant Telephone No: 

215 5282980 

e. Applicant Email Address: 

percy@rosalesc.com 

f. Contact Information for Applicant. PLEASE NOTE: Upon approval of this 
application, this Contact Information will be listed on the Commission's CSP 
Registry. 

■ Name Percy Rosales 

■ Mailing Address 363 Pelham Rd, Philadelphia, PA 19119 

■ Telephone 215 528 2980 

■ Email Address percy@rosalesc.com 

g• Predecessor(s) & Other Names used by Applicant for past five (5) years of date of 
this application. Provide Name(s), Address(es) and Telephone No.(s). 

YCheck Box if any Predecessor(s) is currently or was previously registered in 
Pennsylvania as a CSP. If affirmative, please provide Docket No(s). (A- 
[Year]-[Seven (7) Digits]) and names for all registered CSPs. 

G{D  ra- (.e , L L( /1 •.- o i?.-~- 3 I 8? 5.~ 

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-  2ot2-23ta79e 

i-. 
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h. Parent & Subsidiary Companies & Affiliates: 

❑ Parent Name and Contact Information. Provide name and contact information 
for parent company. Check Box if any pan:nt company is currently doing 
business in Pennsylvania as a CSP or Electric Distribution Company (EDC). 

~btie 
If "None," do not check the box and answer "None" below. 

❑ Subsidiaries and Contact Information. Provide name and contact information 
for all subsidiary companies. Check Box if any subsidiary is currently doing 
business in Pennsylvania as a CSP or Electric Distribution Company (EDC). 

flJ~e 
If "None," do not check the box and answer "None" below. 

❑ Affiliate(s) and Contact Information. Provide name and contact information 
for all afFiliate companies. Check Box if any affiliate is currently doing 
business in Pennsylvania as a CSP or Electric Distribution Company (EDC). 

N~~~- 
If "None," do not check the box and answer "None" below. 

i. Contracts & Business Partnersbips: 

❑ Check Box if AppGcant intends to or has operated under contract with or has 
partnered with an EDC within the past five (5) years. If "None," do not check 
the box and answer "None" below. 

1d Check Box if Applicant intends to or has operated under contract 
(subcontractor) with or has partnered with a CSP within the past five (5) 
years. If "None," do not check the box and answer "None" below. 

If any box above is checked, please provide name(s) of EDC(s) and • 
CSP(s) and contact information for each and briefty describe the nature 
of business services associated with each contract and/or partnership. 

S~lfCO•M1~Ir4LLd C.S c.. i/e~..Cur Ç.- IL3  rlÇrI...tG Ç.y.f~Cw.S 0lVP ,,, fv'"/' r  
'Ra7  ka-ve 4  jJr;wz Co•.4rac-/ wial pl'.I~Á/p(.:.. &aJ /llorkr  c~/  

we ass:st  -)l.¢"'.., w:rti oui-  rPu.6 . 1l.e ti....,iia.f r i,-F,ucl r"z  

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A- 



t Form Rev May 2025 

j. Identify principal officers (owners, executives, partners and/or directors), as 
appropriate for Applicant's organizational structure. Provide an organiTational chart 
and the names, titles, business addresses and telephone numbers for each office. 

There is only 1 owner and otficer. @ is Percy Rosales, sole owner. 

Percy Rosales, President, 363 Pelham Rd, 2155282980 

k. Attach to this Application a brief biography or single page professional resume for all 
principal officers and management directly responsible for Applicant's operations. 

I. Provide Applicant's Employer ldentification No. (EIN): 
2 6 4 0 0 6 9 1 2 

2. REG/STERED AGENT 

a. If the Applicant does not maintain a principal office in the Commonwealth, the 
Applicant is required by the Pennsylvania Departrnent of State to designate an 
approved Registered Agent as its representative in the Commonwealth. Check one of 
the Boxes below, as applicable: 

❑ YES, the Applicant has registered its business with the Pennsylvania 
Departrnent of State. Following is the Name and Contact information for the 
Applicant's Department-Approved Registered Agent. 

• Registered Agent's Name 

• Registened Agent's Mailing Address 

■ Registened Agent's Telephone 

■ Registered Agent's Email Address 

❑ NO, the Applicant has not registered its business with the Pennsylvania 
Department of State. STOP—To avoid denial of your application and 
forfeiture of your application fee, you should contact the Petmsylvania 
Department of State Bureau of Corporations to register as a business entity 
within the Commonwealth PRIOR TO completion and filing of this 
application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-2012-zsla79s 
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b. Applicant has registered, its business with the Pennsylvania Departrnent of State. 
Please check appropriate registration type for Applicant as designated with the 
Department. 

❑ Sole proprietor (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
❑ Domestic corporation (none) 
❑ Domestic general partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
' Domestic limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8913) 
❑ Domestic limited liability partnerslvp (95 Pa. C.S. §8201) 
❑ Foreign corporation (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
❑ Foreign general or limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §4124) 
❑ Foreign limited liability company (15 Pa. C.S. §8981) 
❑ Foreign limited liability general partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 
❑ Foreign limited liability limited partnership (15 Pa. C.S. §8211) 

c. If Applicant is not domiciled in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and is registered 
as a"foreign" entity as identified in Question 2.b., please identify all other states 
where applicant is registered and name the appropriate state department(s): 

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-2012-2a187ss  

S 
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3. APPLICANT'S OPERATIONS 

Respond to each of the following four questions relating to Applicant's operations and its technical 
and financial fitness. Respond to each item and attach any additional information and/or statements 
to this Application as appropriate. 

a. Describe nature of business: 

Rosales LLC (DBA Rosales Communications) provides outreach and enqaqement services and Translations  
in PA to assist in reaching minority customers and educated them on energy programs. 

b. Cument status of business (check one): 

® Applicant is presently doing business in Pennsylvania 
❑ Applicant is presently not doing business in Pennsylvania 

c. The Applicant proposes to provide the following information and technical services 
to an EDC. Check all services that apply and identify all EDCs with whom Applicant 
intends to conduct business. 

 

❑ Consultation 
❑ Design 
❑ Administration 
❑ Management 
❑ Advisory 

EDCs: 
 

   

  

  
  

d. Attach to this Application a copy of any certification(s) or similar documentation that 
would demonstrate the technical fitness of Applicant, such as membetship in trade 
associations; professional licenses, technical certifications, and/or names of current or 
past clients with a description of dates and types of services provided by Applicant. 

See Attachment 3 
e. Attach to this Application proof of curnent liability insttrance coverage. 

SeeAttachment on Insurance 

CSP App)ication Form Application Docket No. A-2072-23ia7s6 
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4. COMPLlANCE 

Respond to each of the following Questions. Provide a statement as to the resolution or present 
status of any such proceedings, if applicable. 

a. In the past three yeais has the Applicant, the parent company, an affdiate or 
pnedecessor or partner (contractor(subcontractor business relationship) of the 
Applicant, or any person identified by the Applicant in this Application, been 
investigated or convicted of a crime involving fraud, theft, larceny, deceit, violation 
of consumer pmtection law, violation of deceptive trade law or similar activity, 
whether before an administrative body or in a judicial fonmy in which the Applicant, 
an affiliate, a predecessor of either, or a person identified herein has been a defendant 
or a respondent? 

® No 
❑ Yes. Provide explanation: 

b. Is the Applicant, the parent company, an affiliate, or a pnedecessor of either, currently 
delinquent with any state or federal taxing authority? 

® No 
❑ Yes. Provide explanation: 

c. Identify all banlQuptcy or liquidation proceedings for the prior three years. If none, 
state "None" below. 

NONE 

d. Identify a11 customer complaints filed with a regulatory or prosecutor agency for the 
prior three years of the date of this application. In none, state "None" below. 

NONE 

cSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-20t2-23te79s 
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5. FALSIFICATION 

The Applicant understands that the making of false statement(s) herein may be grounds for denying 
the Application, or if later discovered, for revoking any authority granted pursuant to the 
Application. This Application is subject to 18 Pa. C.S. §§4903 and 4904, relating to pequry and 
falsification in official matters. 

Signature of Principal Official: 
/'% 

Official's Name & Title : Percy Rosales, Manager 
(Please Print) 

Date : September 25, 2025 

CSP Application Form Application Docket No. A-  20t2-231a7ss 

8 



Attachment 1 
Proof of Compliance with PA DEPT of STATE 

rf' ~ 

~ 

f~ 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
CORPORATION BUREAU 

401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 
P.O. BOX 8722 

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 
W W W.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US(CORP 

Rosales LLC 

1'I Ili CORPC)RA'I'ION BURF.AU IS HAPPY TO SIiND YOl1 YOI1R FILED DOCUMEN7". 'llll? CORPORA'I'ION 
BUREAU IS HERL• TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO TIiANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS BV PENNSYLVANIA. 

IF YOU I IAVE ANY QUES11ONS PI?R'I'AINING 1"O'1'HE CORPORATION BIIREAU. PLF.ASE VISI'I OUR 1VL•R 
SITB LOCATED AT WWW_CORPORATIONS.S"I'A'1'E.I'A.US/CORP OR PI"E•ASE CALI. OUR MAIN INFORMATION 
'I'ELIiPHONF. NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR AI)1)ITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDPIG BUSINESS AND / OR UCC 
FILINGS, PLIiASIi VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE. 

I:NTI'1'Y NUMBER: 4137641 

, 
~ L 

Rosales, Percy 
510 Carpen[er Ln 
Philadelphia, PA 19119 



, Enlity Ik 4137041 PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Datc Fi+eo: +aov2o+2 
BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CSARITABLE ORGANIZATION ~retary  

Application for Registration - Foreign 
(15 PaC.S.) 

_ Registered Limited Liability Ga+eeal Pazmership (§ 8211) 
_ Registered Limited Liabillty Limited Partr+ership (§ 8211) 
- Limited PaMolship (§ 8582) 
_e1imited Liabilily Company (§ 8981) 

Pe r c y 12 o saJe5 
AddTn 

S 10  (GA~ryI'.wkel ¿._JJ 
Code 

Ci~~l~~ia ~✓~~ ~1  

Fee: $250 

Doe®ed w01 be reoo~d b ttg 
name aod addr® yaa eo4r 1o 
(he Ielt. 

Commonwealth ot PennsyNanla 
APPLICATION FOR REGISTRAT ON 3 P89e19) 

111111111111111N~N~101N164II~~IIINa~IIUI~I 

In complience with the requireacems of the applimble provisioas (n:laang to ncgistration), the +a+deesigned, desfru+g to 
negister to do business in this CommonweaRh. IrereEy sfates d+at: 

 1.The nann: of the limited liability company/limited liability parC+ershipJlimited partnership ul tlx jmisdipion in   
 which il is fonned:    

 1 o s0j es L L- G   
     

     

 
2. The nama under which the limited liabillty canpanynlmiled liability pa+mershiP4miited Pannership Propoes b 

ister and do ba9iness in this commonwe,alth is:   

 o Sal e5 f-^L C 
   

     

 

3. The name of the jurisdiction under the laws of which it was orgaoiud and the date of itg formatioo: 

Jorisdleuoo:  Qt( Date of Fonnffiion:  l/?_6 6, 

  
     

 

4. 71ro (a) address of ils initial negisleicd offuax in this Commonwealtl+ or (b) name of ite oommercial nrgittaed 
o(Tice provider and the county of venue is: 

  

 

(a)Number and smeet 
1r  

Stwl9l P 
®~:I...G+J~ ~ ((ff i107 Æ-ít ; a. 

 

 

(b)Name of Commemial Registaed OfBce Provider C.omdy 

  

     

PA DEPT. OF SSTATE 

OCT 012012 



CHy Stnte Zip Nmnber mtd stmet 

L'uoited Lobility Partuership aod Limdtcd Parmaship: Complete parapaphs 7 aad 8 

? 

Rev.9/12 

5. Chesk and comp/ete one of the foflowfng: 

_V/The addnxa of the officc required to be maintamed by it m the jurisdiaion of its otgpnimtion by the laws of 
thm jurisdictioo is: 

S 1b Ca~ pe>tif~-~ LIJ (lLIe4i:.- !~,/~ l ZI('1  
Numberandsneat City Statc Zip 

_ It is not required by the laws of itsjurfsdicliun oforganization to maintain mt ofrce tlterein and the nddrcss 
of its principai office is: 

6. For Restricted P fJ~lrcatrle~ 

7. The name ond busineu eddresc of eaoh generel paroter. 
BSss 

 I'~r y Ro s~ es S/ 8 C~.~oe~ct~Lal  

8. The address of the office nt which is kept e list of the nemes end addtts.ses of the limited partoers and their 
capital contn'bution is: 

S(6 pe~-(z. L1J 1°l; (..M~., ð34 /q//  cj  
Number and street City Slate Zip Coimty 

The negistered paMaship hereby wdertates to keep thoae records unGl its tegatreQion to do busiress in the 
Cammonwealth is nceled or withdra.va 

IN TE4fIMONY WNF.Rf?OF, the undersigxd hag caased 
this Applieation for ReAsteeQion to be sigped by a duly 
authoriud officei/memba or mtmager Ihereof this 

•t`I  dayofS~Ff . /1,.6.fl—

WoscJeS LLG 
o 

i ~.Cy P0S4es 
Signahue 

~~~•~~ 
Title 



Attachment 2 

RE 
k. 
Attach to this Application a brief biography or-single page 
professional resume for all 
principal officers and management directly responsible for 
Applicant's operations. 



Percy Rosales 
Adrcess:363 Pelham RD, Philadelphia, PA 19119 Phone: 215-52&29g0 E-mail: percy@rosalesc.com 

Profile 
An MBA with experience in Mnrkeling, Public Relations, Education and Nonpmfit Management; Fundraising and Budgeting in a variety 
of cross-cultuml commun9cation cmnpaigns and projects. Currently President of Rosales Communications, providing a range of services 
including consultations on mateiial development, eavy-to-read translations, and the development of consumer oriented and culturally 
appropriate health educational messages and ptograms. Petoy manages all major accounts and is aotive in business development and 
marketing. 

Education: 
MBA 
LeBow College of Business, Dtvicel University, Philadelphia, PA 2008 
Inauguml Recipient,l.eBow College of Business and National Society of Hispanic MBAs Scholarship 
Featured in Hispanic Professional Mngaane Fall '07 issue 
Board Member Toastmasters 

Bachelor of Mqsic Degree  
Berklce College of Music, Boston, MA 2001 
Major: Professional Music (Contempotary Writing/ Produaion! Music Business) 

Professional Experience: 
Rosales Commoeications, PhBadelphia, PA — President 2005 - Present 

• Maneger of all Energy progrmns and Major Clients. 

• Developed effective messages and consumer-centered communications for local and national cliems. 

• Coordinated and managed text, audio and video trsnslations (forward and back),text simplifications, editing and 

revisions in Spanish and English 

• Conducted reading assesments for written materlals using seveml readability scales. 

• Developed cross-cultuml educational materials with input in design, layout, gmphics, authoring and editing reader 

friendly and multilingual copy.. 

• Brand development with customintion and adaptation for diverse audienoes, including logo, lext design and 

message ctafting. 

• Coordinated conferences, corpomte events, media and publicity pmjects. 

• Implemented sooial marketing and media campaigns with diverse cammunities. 

Plain Langaage and Caltare, loc., Natioaal — Maaager 2006-2007 

• Coordinated community focused conferenees, events and educational projects. 

• Authored requesls for proposals for local corporations and foundations. 

• Fundraised and managed budgets for events and pmjects. 

Ropeadope Mpsie Eotertainmeot LLC, New York, NY — General Manager 2002 -2004 

• . AB:R coordinmion for the Grammy award winning Spanish Harlem Orchestra 

• Managed all recording projeets fiom conception and development to relea4e date. 

• C.oordinated the publicity, marketing and advertising for release of 6 major albums. 

• Coordinated the Ropeadope New Music Seminar, an annual concert serles in New York City. 

• Booked and managed shows m various venues in the Manhattan, Brooklyn and Philadelphia are.ac 

• Worked directly with nationally known artism, pmdueers and managers 

Additiooal Ski11s: 
• Languages: Engtish and Spanish 
• Computer SkiBs: MS-Word, Excel, Quark, Photoshop, lllustrator, Urearnweaver, Flash, Sibelius 

REFERENCES: 
Lourdes Hemaadaz, Senior Community Engagement Specialist, PECO, lourdes.hernandez@eloncorp.com 
Adonis Banegas, CEO, Concilio, adonis.banegasQa elconcilio.net 



Attachment 3 

3.d. 
Attach to this Application a copy of any certification(s) or similar documentation that. 
would demonstrate the technical fitness ofApplicant, such as membership in trade 
associations, professional licenses, technical certifications, and/or names of current or 
past clients with a description of dates and types of services provided by Applicant. 

~ 
~ 



Rosales Commnnicatfons — Technical Fitness Docamentation 

Rosales Communications is a certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) n;gistered with the City of Philadelphia. 
Our firm has been in opemtion since 1994, specializing in multicultural madceting, public engagement, technical 
tnnslation, and conservation-related outreach. 

Memberships / Certificatious 

• Minorlty Business Enterprise (MBE), City of Philadelphia 

• Certified Small Diverse Business, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 

• Member, Greater Philadelphia Hispanic Chamber of Commerce 

Professional Licenses / Technkal Certiflcations 

• Stafftrained in energy efficiency outreach and conservation pcogram delivery, including multilingual facilitation 
and mporting for utility programs (English, Spanish, Portuguese, Chinese, Russian, Vietnamese, French, 
Arabic, Haitian Cn:ole, and Swahili). 

• In-house certitied tcanslators and interpreters for technical and regulatory materials. 

Representat'rve Cdents & Services 

• PECO Eoergy (2019—Preseot): Delivered multilingual outreach campaigns promoting energy conservation and 
LII-IEAP enrollment. Conducted bilingual customer workshops and virtual utility assistance sessions. 

• Philadelphia Gas Worlcv (2020—Present): Designed and facilitated Energy Conservation Workshops with 
bilingual facilitators. Developed educational content and distributed energy-etticiency kits. 

• City of Philadelphia lkpartment of Records (2018—Pmsent): Translated and formatted over 30 public-facing 
documents and digital gn3phics (Arabic, Chinese, Spanish, French, Vietnamese, Russian), including voter 
access brochmes and housing resource guides. 

• Performance Systems Development of New York, LLC (2014—Pneseot): Parmered on community outreach 
and energy etliciency initiatives in Philadelphia. 

SummaryThese certifications, memberships, and past performance demonstrate the tecbnical fi[ness of Rosales 
Communications to serve as a Conservation Service Provider in Pennsylvanla. Our mcord shows longstanding 
experience in customer engagement, ttanslation of technical materials, and implementation of conservation 
education programs across dlverse communities. 
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COVER PAGE 

Proof of current liability insurance coverage 



Account Infonnation: 

Policy Holder Details : ROSALES LLC 
  

THE HARTFORD 
BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 

THE jr 3600 WISEMAN BLVD 
HARTFORD SAN ANTONIO TX 78251 September 23, 2025 

ROSALES LLC 
363 PELHAM RD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 79119 

LJ Contact Us 

Need Help9 
Chat online or call us at 

(866) 467-8730. 

We're here Monday - Friday. 

Endosed please find a Summary Of Insurance for the above referenced Policyholder. Please contact us 'rf you have any 
questions or concems. 

Sincerely, 

Your Hartford Service Team 

WLTR005 



Agenay Name PREMIER GROUP 

Agency Code 39427059 

_ 
7HE 
HARTFORD September 23, 2025 

Account Policy Information: 

Recipient Informatlon 
ROSALES LLC 
363 PELHAM RD 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19119 

SUMMARY OF•INSURANCE 

AcCount 
Policy Recap 

Spectrum 
Sentinel 

Insurance 
Company Ltd. 

Pollcy Number 

39 SBA RM6762 

Policy 
Term 

08/02/2025 to 
08/02/2026 

Premlum 

$1,237 

    

Sum of Insurance 



Proaertv Covenaaes — 
Special  Fonn 
Locatlon 001 Bullding 001 

363 Pelham PHILADELPHIA PA 
19119 

BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY 
Replaoement Cost 

- 

1=imlt Deductible 

$60,300 $250 

LTD FUNGI BACTERIANIRUS COVG $50,000 
LTD FUNGI BI # OF DAYS - 30 
SUPER STRETCH BUSINESS SVCS Not Applicable 

' Summary of Insurance (Contlnued) 

Spectrum Summary of Insurance 
• With 

Sentinel Insurance Company Ltd. 
A member company of The Hartford 

08/02/2025 to 08/02/2026 

fTonertv addijlonal Poiicv c2veraae — Aaalicabla to ali aolicv locations 

Coveraae Name Limit Deductible 
EOUIPMENT BREAKDOWN 

COVERAGE 
BUS INCOME W/ EXTRA EXPENSE 
TERRORISM 
IDENTITY RECOVERY COVERAGE 

Transit in eare of canier $10,000 

Comm'I Liabilitv Coveraaas - AQplicable to ali aoltcv locatlone 

 Coveraae Name Limit      

 EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000  

 
DAMAGE TO PREMISES RENTED TO 
YOU 

$1,000,000 
 

   

 MEDICAL EXPENSE $10,000 
 

 
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY $1,000,000 

 

 
GENERALAGGREGATE $2,000,000 

 

 

PRODUCTICOMPLETED OPERATION 
AGGREGATE 

$2,000,000 

 

 

EMPLOYEE PRACTICES LIABILITY 
(CLAIMS MADE) 

$10,000 EACH CLAIM 

 

        

Sum of Inaurance 



EMPLOYEE PRACTICES LIABILITY 
(CLAIMS MADE) 

$10,000 AGGREGATE 

CYBERFLEX COVERAGE 

TERRORISM 

' Summary of Insurance (Continued) 

Class Description Detail 

Locatfon NumAer Class Descriatlon Class Code 
Publlc Speaker 10531 001 

Sum of Insurance 



~ 
SUPER STRETCH FOR BUSINESS SERVICES SUMMARY 

SUMMARY OF COVERAGE LIMrfS 

This is a summary of the Coverages and the Limits of Insurance provided by the Super Stretch for Business Services 
Coverage form SS 40 05 which is included in this policy. No coverage is provided by this summary. Refer to coverage 
form SS 40 05 to deterrnine the scope of your insurance protecction. 

The Limits of Insurance for the following Additional 'Coverages are in addition to any other limit of insurance provided 
under this policy: 

Blanket Coverage Limlt of Insuranee: $350,000 
Blanket Coverages 
Accounts ReCeivable- On/Off Premises 
Computers and tvledia 
Debris Removal 
Personal Property of Others 
Temperature Change 
Valuable Papers and Records- ONOff Premises 

Coverage 
Brands and Labels 

Claim Expenses 
Computer Fraud 
Contract Penalty 
Employee Dishonesty (including ERISA) 
Fine Arts 
Forgery 
Laptop Computers- VVorldwide Coverage 
Off-Premises Utility Services — Direct Damage 
Ordinance or Law Coverage 

Undamaged Portion 
Demolition Cost 
Increased Cost of Construction 

Outdoor Signs 
Pairs or Sets 

Property at OBier Premises 
Salespersons Samples 
Sewer and Drain Back Up 
Sump Overllow or Sump Pump Failure 
Tenant Building and Business Personal Property 
Coverage-R@quired by Lease 
Transit Property in the Care of Carriers for Hire 
Unauthor¢etl Business Card Use 

Um@ 
Up to Business Personal Property 
Limit 
$10,000 
$ 5,000 
$1,000 
$ 25,000 
$ 50,000 
$ 25,000 
$10,000 
$ 25,000 

Inoluded in Building Limit 
$ 25,000 
$ 25,000 
Full Value 
Up to Business Personal Property 
Limit 
$ 50,000 
$ 25,000 
Inoluded up to Covered Property Limits 
$ 50,000 
$ 20,000 

$ 25,000 
$ 5,000 
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The Limtts of Insurance for the following Coverage Extensions are a repfacement of the Limit of Insurance provided under 
the Standard Property Coverage Form or the Special Property Coverage Fonn, whichever applies to the policy: 

Covenage 
Newly Aoquired or ConsUucted Property —180 Days 

Building 
Business Personal Property 
Business Income and Extra Expense 

Outdoor Property 
Personal Effects 
Property Off-Premises  

LImR 

$1,000,000 
$ 500,000 
$ 500,000 
$ 25,000 aggregate/ $1,000 per item 
$ 60,000 
$ 50,000 

The following changes apply only 'rf Business Income and Extra Expense are covered under this policy. The Limits of 
Insurance for the following Business Income and Extra Expense Coverages an3 in addition to any other Limit of Insurance 
provided under this policy: 

Coverage Limtt 
Business Income Extension for Off-Premises Utilily Servioes $ 50,000 
Business Income Extension for Web Sites $ 50,000/ 7 days 
Business Income from Dependent Properties $ 50,000 

The following Limit of Insurance for the following Business Income Coverage is a replacement of the Limit of Insurance 
provided under the Standard Property Coverage Form or the Special Property Coverage Form, whichever applies to the 
policy: 

Coverage LImIt 
Extended Business Income 120 Days 

The following changes apply only if the Special Property Coverage Form applies to this policy. The Limits of Insurance for 
the following Additional Coverages are a replacement of the limit of insurance provided under the Special Property 
Coverage fomi: 

Coverage Llmft 
Precious Metal Theft Payment Changes $ 25,000 
Theft of Pattems, Dies, Molds and Forms Up to Business Pen9onal Property Limit 

The following changes apply to Loss Payment Conditions: 

Coverage 
Valuation Changes 

Commodity Stock 
"Finished Stock 
Mercantile Stock - Sold 

Llmit 

Included 
Induded 
Included 
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gecretary, PennsyNania Publ'ic Utility Commissi0n 

P.p. Boz 3265 
Harrisburg,'PA 17105-3265 
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